SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 34134/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2013 in DBCMA No. 250/2013 21/10/2013 in DBCWP No. 13189/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO)

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)

Date : 15/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsherya, AAG.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yishu Prayash, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for impleadment be listed along with the main matter.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

SR.P.A.