

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 145200/2018,145203/2018,145205/2018,145208/2018, in Petition(s)
 for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34134/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO) AND ORS. THR.
 HONORARY SECRETARY DR. SURAJ ZID & ORS. Respondent(s)

([Application for Direction] ON IA 9/2017
 FOR [Application for Direction] ON IA 10/2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 9703-9706/2013 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 34811/2013 (XV)

C.A. No. 17379-17380/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3283/2018 (XVII)

Date : 09-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navdeep Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. N. Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saboo, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Dhairya Madan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A. Nos. 145205 and 145200 of 2018 be listed before the Court for orders. In the meantime, copy of the applications be served on the learned counsel for the contesting parties.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**