## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13814/2020

**BALA DEVI** Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62463/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62465/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62467/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.62466/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 13799/2020 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62758/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62760/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.62761/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 13806/2020 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62830/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62831/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.62832/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard Mr. S.K. Sinha, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also noted the pleadings in the applications seeking exemption from filing court fee.

Upon due consideration, all the exemption applications stand allowed. The Registry to proceed accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**