ITEM NO.7 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XV** 

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13814/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in DBCWP No. 12464/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

**BALA DEVI** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 62463/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

<u>Diary No(s). 13799/2020 (XV)</u> (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 62758/2020 IA No. 62758/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

#### Diary No(s). 13802/2020 (XV)

(IA No.63848/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63849/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63852/2020-exemption from paying court fee)

#### Diary No(s). 13806/2020 (XV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 62830/2020 IA No. 62830/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

### Diary No(s). 13811/2020 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62522/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62520/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62524/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.62521/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 30743 of 2019 (@ D.No. 38300/2019).

(MADHU BALA) AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR