SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 17379-17380/2017

MANOHAR SINGH MARTIYA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 111270/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 111271/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aayushman Aeron, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Hooda, Adv. Mr. Rahul Besoya, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be adjourned for three weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)