

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10587/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2019 in DBCW No. 2996/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

**BAJRI LEASE LOL HOLDERS WELFARE SOCIETY THROUGH
ITS PRESIDENT**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([NTU FROM 27.9.2022])

**IA No. 42703/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 6846/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 78656/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 64131/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 42704/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 78657/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 46964/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 78644/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 42696/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 64129/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34811/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18754/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30742/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 28294/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 4184/2020 (XV)

**SLP(C) No. 5099/2020 (XV)
(IA FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 36186/2020
IA No. 36186/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)**

**SLP(C) No. 11075/2020 (XV)
(IA No. 95840/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)**

**SLP(C) No. 11076/2020 (XV)
(IA FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 95837/2020
IA No. 95837/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)**

contd..

SLP(C) No. 11077/2020 (XV)
(IA No. 95835/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11074/2020 (XV)
(IA No. 95838/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11707/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11703/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 12019/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11697/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11713/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11719/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30740/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30741/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11876/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11078/2020 (XV)
(IA No. 95839/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 10670/2019 (XV)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 47996/2021)

SLP(C) No. 30739/2019 (XV)

C.A. No. 9703-9706/2013 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 19034/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11723/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18088/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19135/2019 (XV)

C.A. No. 3283/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 34134/2013 (XV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [Application for Direction]
ON IA 9/2017

FOR [Application for Direction] ON IA 10/2017

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 46551/2018

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 59776/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 61429/2018

contd..

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 139515/2018
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 145200/2018
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 145205/2018
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 87959/2020
FOR impleading party ON IA 113302/2020
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 113302/2020
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 113303/2020
IA No. 10/2017 - Application for Direction
IA No. 59776/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 87959/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 145200/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 139515/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 61429/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 46551/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 113303/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 9/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 145205/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 113302/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18202/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30743/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11510/2019 (XV)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 674/2019 in SLP(C) No. 34811/2013 (XV)
(IA No. 62490/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 136807/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 62712/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 140955/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 81986/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 76706/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 607/2019 in SLP(C) No. 34134/2013 (XV)

C.A. No. 17379-17380/2017 (XVII)
(IA No. 111270/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 111271/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31906/2021 (XV)
(IA No. 5093/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5092/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 287/2022 (XV)
(IA No. 2847/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd..

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Parties

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Rahul Beroya, adv.
Mr. Aditya Hooda , Adv.

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR

Mr. Amit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kundan Lal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Deepankar, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranaryanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Choudhary, Adv.

DR. MANISH SINGHVI, SR ADV

MR. ARPIT PARKASH, ADV

MR. VIKALP SHARMA, ADV

MR. SANDEEP KUMAR JHA, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.

contd..

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR
Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Negi, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Mitali Amat, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Rana, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Simanta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

Ms. Nilanjani Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Vaidehi Kothari, Adv.

Ms. Mudita Singh, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Raveesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

MR. V.K. SHUKLA, SR ADV

MR. RAJEEV KUMAR DUBEY, ADV

MR. ASHIWAN MISHRA, ADV

MS. VAIDRUTI MISHRA, ADV

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

contd..

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Ms. Shewta Sand, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Intervenor-in-person, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 139559 and 139561 of 2022

The present applications for impleadment and for directions are disposed of by relegating the applicant(s) to challenge the demand before the appropriate Forum, which may be considered in accordance with law and on its own merits.

With this, both these applications stand disposed of.

Heard the matters in part.

List tomorrow, i.e., on 12.10.2022 as part heard.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR