SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10587/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2019 in DBCW No. 2996/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

BAJRI LEASE LOL HOLDERS WELFARE SOCIETY THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-07-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Apoora Pandey, Adv.

Ms. A. Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Intervenor-in-person, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e.01.08.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR