## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 17708/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in DBCWP No. 6468/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

**RAM SINGH GEHLOT** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149890/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149891/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.149889/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 18-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application for condonation of delay, as well as, in the special leave petition.

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary no. 3486/2020 titled "Chena Ram & Ors. vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.".

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com